

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

	Note	The Group		The Company	
		2022 RM	2021 RM	2022 RM	2021 RM
REVENUE	25	83,507,592	53,846,684	1,100,000	1,100,000
COST OF SERVICES RENDERED AND CONTRACT EXPENDITURE		(66,082,452)	(41,757,369)	-	-
GROSS PROFIT		17,425,140	12,089,315	1,100,000	1,100,000
OTHER INCOME		1,052,416	801,605	500,345	574,136
		18,477,556	12,890,920	1,600,345	1,674,136
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES		(6,786,429)	(5,939,465)	(467,770)	(876,017)
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES		(4,430,781)	(2,104,047)	(35,438)	(203,315)
FINANCE COSTS		(660,682)	(641,622)	-	(339,335)
NET REVERSAL/(IMPAIRMENT LOSSES) ON FINANCIAL ASSETS AND CONTRACT ASSETS	26	1,572	(169,862)	-	-
PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION	27	6,601,236	4,035,924	1,097,137	255,469
INCOME TAX EXPENSE	28	(1,181,468)	(1,609,022)	(76,871)	-
PROFIT AFTER TAXATION/TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		5,419,768	2,426,902	1,020,266	255,469
PROFIT AFTER TAXATION ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-					
Owners of the Company		4,804,309	2,377,963	1,020,266	255,469
Non-controlling interests		615,459	48,939	-	-
		5,419,768	2,426,902	1,020,266	255,469
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-					
Owners of the Company		4,804,309	2,377,963	1,020,266	255,469
Non-controlling interests		615,459	48,939	-	-
		5,419,768	2,426,902	1,020,266	255,469
EARNINGS PER SHARE (SEN)					
Basic	29	1.37	0.86		
Diluted	29	1.37	0.86		

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements